Navigation Reports

PSC Home

KY Public Service Commission

Utility Information

General	Address	Comments	Counties	Groups
Comments for Utility ID: 5057060 Harlan 2-Way, Inc.				
Established per 2 inactive per 12/18	/25/2014 application 8/2014 notice.	n for authority to opera	ite as an IXC and CL	EC. Made
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Last Chan	ged: 12/18/2014



RECEIVED

Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602 February 20, 2014

FEB **2** 5 2014 PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Application for authority to operate as an Interexchange Carrier and/or Competitive Local Exchange Carrier by Harlan 2-Way Inc.

Harlan 2-Way Inc. hereby submits the following information in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Case Nos. 359 and 370.

1. The name, street address, telephone number and fax number of said utility.

Harlan 2-Way Inc. 2415 W. Hwy. 72 Harlan, KY 40831 Ph: 606-573-3826 Fax: 606-573-3816

- 2. A copy of the company's Articles of Incorporation are attached.
- 3. Name, street address, telephone number and fax number of responsible contact person for customer complaints and regulatory issues is as follows:

Customer Service Contact.

Richard Torstrick 2415 W. Hwy 72 Harlan, KY 40831 Ph: 606-573-3826 Fax: 606-573-3816



Regulatory Contact:

Richard Torstrick 2415 W. Hwy 72 Harlan, KY 40831 Ph: 606-573-3826 Fax: 606-573-3816

- 4. A notarized statement by an officer of the utility that Harlan 2-Way Inc. has not provided, or collected for intrastate service in Kentucky prior to filing the notice of intent is attached. Note: (In the past Harlan 2-Way Inc. acted as an authorized agent for Southeast Telephone, Lightyear Network Solutions and Birch Communications).
- 5. Harlan 2-Way Inc. does not seek to provide operator assisted services to traffic aggregators as defined in Administrative Case No. 330.
- 6. Harlan 2-Way Inc. will indicate their price schedule and inform customers of applicable service arrangements on their web-site: www.harlan2way.com.
- 7. We will be using the AT&T system to generate our bills and at the current time I cannot provide a sample bill.
- 8. Harlan 2-Way Inc. is requesting CLEC authority, but no interconnection agreement is necessary due to the fact that we are reselling services.

2-20-14

Signed By: Richard Torstrick, Company Representative

Date

-016 My Commission Expires: Notary Public: T

